
                                                                      
                            Fallen Leaves 5K #3
                          Central Vermont Runners
                             November 18, 2023

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                   Age S City           St Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===== ====================== === = ============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/6      799 John Benner             26 M Burlington          14:48  4:46 
    2   1/11     789 Nick Kidder             17 M Barre               16:28  5:18 
    3   2/11     973 Samuel Brondyke         16 M Montpelier          16:48  5:25 
    4   2/6      880 Kasey Gelfand           25 M Burlington          17:00  5:29 
    5   3/11     785 Silas Hunt              17 M Craftsbury Com      17:49  5:45 
    6   4/11     798 Eliot Robinson          15 M Richmond            17:56  5:47 
    7   5/11     786 Sawyer Tootle           14 M Berlin              18:03  5:49 
    8   6/11     783 Liam Repp               16 M Richmond            18:49  6:04 
    9   1/4      787 Jeff Shedd              60 M Burlington          18:54  6:05 
   10   7/11     854 Oliver Miller           15 M West Berlin         18:56  6:06 
   11   1/3      788 Andy Frakes             30 M Marshfield          18:57  6:06 
   12   1/5      784 Allen Repp              51 M Richmond            19:00  6:07 
   13   3/6      899 Luke Miller             28 M Montpelier          19:46  6:22 
   14   2/3      862 Peter Maurais           35 M Barre               19:49  6:23 
   15   8/11     981 Andy Sheehan            13 M Montpelier          19:49  6:23 
   16   9/11     795 Habib Meiloud           16 M East Calais         19:53  6:24 
   17   1/6      991 Peter Pomerantz         47 M Moretown            20:06  6:29 
   18   4/6      856 Steve Garcia            24 M Burlington          20:19  6:33 
   19   1/6      891 Addie Hedges            21 F Montpelier          20:30  6:36 
   20   2/6      885 Clare Salerno           27 F Morrisville         20:36  6:38 
   21   3/6      853 Meaghan Alba            24 F Burlington          20:38  6:39 
   22   2/6      983 Brian Burns             47 M Calais              20:39  6:39 
   23   4/6      874 Theresa Noonan          24 F Montpelier          20:59  6:46 
   24   1/1      852 Dylan Broderick         33 F Middlesex           21:00  6:46 
   25   1/7      790 Kim Tillotson           41 F Barre               21:04  6:47 
   26  10/11     976 Isaac Nadzam            12 M E Montpelier        21:16  6:51 
   27  11/11     978 Sal Doyle               12 M Montpelier          21:20  6:52 
   28   3/6      980 Sean Sheehan            49 M Montpelier          21:24  6:54 
   29   2/5      792 Peter Luyckx            52 M Montpelier          21:37  6:58 
   30   3/5      881 Michael Giammusso       51 M Adamant             21:38  6:58 
   31   1/3      791 Thea Boyles             14 F Montpelier          21:50  7:02 
   32   2/7      886 Anna Milkowski          48 F Montpelier          21:50  7:02 
   33   2/4      869 Mack Gardner-Morse      62 M Calais              22:31  7:15 
   34   1/4      984 Anne Treadwell          55 F Montpelier          22:45  7:20 
   35   3/7      990 Jackie Jancaitis        40 F Barre               23:00  7:25 
   36   2/4      857 Jen Arsenault-Miller    53 F Middlesex           23:09  7:28 
   37   2/3      858 Jane Arsenault-Miller   18 F Middlesex           23:10  7:28 
   38   3/3      975 Ginger Long             16 F Washington          23:10  7:28 
   39   5/6      986 Jake Pitman             29 M Waterbury           23:11  7:28 
   40   5/6      992 Caroline Kessler        29 F Waterbury           23:26  7:33 
   41   4/7      982 Alex Low                43 F Worcester           23:55  7:42 
   42   4/6      977 Ben Doyle               49 M Montpelier          24:14  7:48 
   43   4/5      988 Joe Merrill             58 M Montpelier          24:23  7:51 
   44   6/6      993 Hayden Russell          27 M Waterbury           24:33  7:55 
   45   1/3      794 Gordon Macfarland       75 M Burlington          24:34  7:55 
   46   5/5      996 Scott Lovelette         55 M Montpelier          25:40  8:16 
   47   5/7      875 Heather Voisin          47 F Montpelier          25:56  8:21 
   48   6/6      855 Emma Dwyer              24 F Burlington          27:01  8:42 
   49   3/4      883 Darrel Lasell           65 M Williamstown        27:05  8:44 
   50   6/7      979 Angela Shea             45 F Montpelier          27:24  8:50 
   51   2/3      995 Jamie Shanley           70 M Montpelier          27:38  8:54 
   52   3/3      985 Chris Markowski         31 M Burlington          28:36  9:13 
   53   3/4      859 Laury Saligman          55 F Montpelier          28:42  9:15 
   54   1/1      868 Merill Creagh           71 F Barre               29:19  9:27 
   55   1/1      793 Bob Murphy              83 M Barre               29:32  9:31 
   56   5/6      994 Stan Brinkerhoff        40 M Montpelier          29:42  9:34 
   57   7/7      797 Claire Robinson-White   44 F Milton              30:12  9:44 
   58   4/4      864 James Rohr              63 M Barre               31:28 10:08 
   59   4/4      987 Cindy Barr              54 F W Berlin            32:33 10:29 
   60   6/6      989 Jess Robinson           46 M Richmond            34:56 11:15 
   61   3/3      796 Bob Howe                76 M Barre               35:19 11:23 

                          Fallen Leaves 5K #3
                          Central Vermont Runners
                             November 18, 2023



                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

             ********** TOP FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Addie Hedges            21 Montpelier                      20:30 
              ********** TOP MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 John Benner             26 Burlington                      14:48 
           ********** TOP Non-Binary OVERALL RESULTS ***********
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    31 Thea Boyles             14 Montpelier           21:50  7:02 
    2    37 Jane Arsenault-Miller   18 Middlesex            23:10  7:28 
    3    38 Ginger Long             16 Washington           23:10  7:28 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1     2 Nick Kidder             17 Barre                16:28  5:18 
    2     3 Samuel Brondyke         16 Montpelier           16:48  5:25 
    3     5 Silas Hunt              17 Craftsbury Common    17:49  5:45 
    4     6 Eliot Robinson          15 Richmond             17:56  5:47 
    5     7 Sawyer Tootle           14 Berlin               18:03  5:49 
    6     8 Liam Repp               16 Richmond             18:49  6:04 
    7    10 Oliver Miller           15 West Berlin          18:56  6:06 
    8    15 Andy Sheehan            13 Montpelier           19:49  6:23 
    9    16 Habib Meiloud           16 East Calais          19:53  6:24 
   10    26 Isaac Nadzam            12 E Montpelier         21:16  6:51 
   11    27 Sal Doyle               12 Montpelier           21:20  6:52 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    19 Addie Hedges            21 Montpelier           20:30  6:36 
    2    20 Clare Salerno           27 Morrisville          20:36  6:38 
    3    21 Meaghan Alba            24 Burlington           20:38  6:39 
    4    23 Theresa Noonan          24 Montpelier           20:59  6:46 
    5    40 Caroline Kessler        29 Waterbury            23:26  7:33 
    6    48 Emma Dwyer              24 Burlington           27:01  8:42 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1     1 John Benner             26 Burlington           14:48  4:46 
    2     4 Kasey Gelfand           25 Burlington           17:00  5:29 
    3    13 Luke Miller             28 Montpelier           19:46  6:22 
    4    18 Steve Garcia            24 Burlington           20:19  6:33 
    5    39 Jake Pitman             29 Waterbury            23:11  7:28 
    6    44 Hayden Russell          27 Waterbury            24:33  7:55 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    24 Dylan Broderick         33 Middlesex            21:00  6:46 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    11 Andy Frakes             30 Marshfield           18:57  6:06 
    2    14 Peter Maurais           35 Barre                19:49  6:23 
    3    52 Chris Markowski         31 Burlington           28:36  9:13 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    25 Kim Tillotson           41 Barre                21:04  6:47 
    2    32 Anna Milkowski          48 Montpelier           21:50  7:02 
    3    35 Jackie Jancaitis        40 Barre                23:00  7:25 
    4    41 Alex Low                43 Worcester            23:55  7:42 
    5    47 Heather Voisin          47 Montpelier           25:56  8:21 
    6    50 Angela Shea             45 Montpelier           27:24  8:50 
    7    57 Claire Robinson-White   44 Milton               30:12  9:44 



                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    17 Peter Pomerantz         47 Moretown             20:06  6:29 
    2    22 Brian Burns             47 Calais               20:39  6:39 
    3    28 Sean Sheehan            49 Montpelier           21:24  6:54 
    4    42 Ben Doyle               49 Montpelier           24:14  7:48 
    5    56 Stan Brinkerhoff        40 Montpelier           29:42  9:34 
    6    60 Jess Robinson           46 Richmond             34:56 11:15 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    34 Anne Treadwell          55 Montpelier           22:45  7:20 
    2    36 Jen Arsenault-Miller    53 Middlesex            23:09  7:28 
    3    53 Laury Saligman          55 Montpelier           28:42  9:15 
    4    59 Cindy Barr              54 W Berlin             32:33 10:29 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    12 Allen Repp              51 Richmond             19:00  6:07 
    2    29 Peter Luyckx            52 Montpelier           21:37  6:58 
    3    30 Michael Giammusso       51 Adamant              21:38  6:58 
    4    43 Joe Merrill             58 Montpelier           24:23  7:51 
    5    46 Scott Lovelette         55 Montpelier           25:40  8:16 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1     9 Jeff Shedd              60 Burlington           18:54  6:05 
    2    33 Mack Gardner-Morse      62 Calais               22:31  7:15 
    3    49 Darrel Lasell           65 Williamstown         27:05  8:44 
    4    58 James Rohr              63 Barre                31:28 10:08 
                                       
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    54 Merill Creagh           71 Barre                29:19  9:27 
                                       
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    45 Gordon Macfarland       75 Burlington           24:34  7:55 
    2    51 Jamie Shanley           70 Montpelier           27:38  8:54 
    3    61 Bob Howe                76 Barre                35:19 11:23 
                                                                             
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    55 Bob Murphy              83 Barre                29:32  9:31 


